

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27457/2009

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30486 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30909 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31183 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31585 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32775 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33519 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanita Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. A.K. DE,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 27457/2009 submits that he has supplied copy of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for respondent No.1 and shall file proof of service. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

..2/-

Item No.71

: 2 :

Mr. Debasis Misra, advocate who has proposed to appear for the respondents in other matters has not filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance. He is directed to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if in, within four weeks.

List the matters on 14.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar