

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27457/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in CRP No.
601/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30486 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30909 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33519 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31183 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31585 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32775 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master