

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527/2010

THE MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8529/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8530/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8531/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8533/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8528/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8532/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 06-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAll matters

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars to effect service of alternative arrangement on respondent no.1(AOR expired) within four weeks time, as prayed as last opportunity. If fresh particulars are not furnished within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh particulars are furnished within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 8.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar