

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527/2010

THE MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Service of notice is incomplete on Appellant. )

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2010 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8529/2010 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8530/2010 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8531/2010 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8532/2010 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8533/2010 (IV-A)

)

Date : 27-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. A.k.de, Adv.  
Mr. Zahid Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya De, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Contd...

Item no.2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the matters

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of the appellant.

List again on 5.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar