

ITEM NO.116

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8527/2010

THE MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8529/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8530/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8531/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8533/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8528/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8532/2010 (XII-B)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. G.s. Makker (aor), Adv.
Mr. A.k. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. A.k.de, Adv.
Ms. Ananya De, Adv.
Ms. Ananaya De, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter on 11.02.2026.

We make it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted at the instance of appellant.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)